Test Report No.. SHAHL23017604101_1 Date: Nov 29, 2023 Page 1 of 4

Client Name: ZHEJIANG KEGE GLOBAL CO.,LTD.
Client Address: 35th Changyang Road, Hongtang Industrial C Area,
Jiangbei, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China,315033

Sample Description: DISPOSABLE COATED ALUMINUM CUP

Style No.: 160Z (500ML)

Manufacturer: ZHEJIANG KEGE GLOBAL CO.,LTD.
Manufacturer address: 35th Changyang Road, Hongtang Industrial C Area,

Jiangbei, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China,315033

Origin of the Product(s): CHINA

Destination of the Product(s): USA

Product Specification: 500ML

The above sample(s) and information were provided by the client.

THIS REPORT IS TO SUPERSEDE TEST REPORT NO.SHAHL23017604101, DATE: Nov 02, 2023.

SGS No.: SHHL2310055697CW
SGS Ref. No.: TIC110020231016095848NQRD
Sample Receiving Date: Oct 27, 2023
Testing Period: Oct 27, 2023 ~ Nov 02, 2023
Test Requested: Select test(s) as requested by the client.
Testing Performed: Follow selected test(s) as requested by client.
Test Requirement Comment

American Food and Drug Administration (US FDA) Compliance Policy Guides
Sec.545.500 - Leachable Lead

2 US FDA 21 CFR 175.300 - Total Extractives Pass

Pass

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

| anna i

Danna Ji SHAHL201601011
Approved Signatory Verification:

check.sgsonline.com.cn

Scan to see the report
ul .

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,

subject to Terms and Conditions 1or Eleclromc ocuments at t(?: wwwst _com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document. aspx.
Attention is drawn to the of liability, ind and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is

J
advised that m(ormatlon conlamed hereon reflects the Company 's ﬁndmgs at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of

Client's instructions, if any. The C y's sole r is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a

s transaction from exercising all their nghts and obllgallons under the tr This 1t cannot be reproduced

e o except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unaulhorlzed alteration, 1orgery or falsification of the content or

oLk i I appearance of this document is unlawful and s may be p ted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
\nspechon &Testmg Semces results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tes!ed

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

3Buiding No.389 Yishan Road Xuhui Distict,Shanghai China 200233 tEGE (86-21) 61402553 fEGE (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
tE - i - HICKEILBE80S3SRE  HB4: 200233 tHL (86-21)61402504  fHL(86-21)61156899 € sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




Test Report No.: SHAHL23017604101_1 Date: Nov 29, 2023 Page 2 of 4
Test Result(s):
Test Part Description:
Material
SN ID Sample No. SGS Sample ID Description (claimed by
the client)
SN1 Al SHA23-0176041-0001.C001 | ransparentcoated metal | Aluminium +
container(inner) Coating

Remarks:

(1) mg/dm?2 = milligram per square decimeter
mg/inch2 = milligram per square inches
ug/cm? = microgram per square centimeter
mg/L = milligram per litre

mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

(2) °C = degree Celsius

°F = degree Fahrenheit
(3) <=lessthan
(4) RL = Reporting Limit

(5) ND = Not Detected (< RL).

American Food and Drug Administration (US FDA) Compliance Policy Guides Sec.545.500 -

Leachable Lead

Test Method:

With reference to AOAC 18t Ed. (2005) Section 973.32, analysis was performed by

AAS/ICP-OES.
Al Pass
Extract volume (mL) Depth (mm)
1 480 100
2 480 100
3 480 100
4 480 100
5 480 100
6 480 100
Leachable Lead (ug/mL)

1 <0.05
2 <0.05
3 <0.05
4 <0.05
5 <0.05
6 <0.05

Avg <0.05

Limit 7

US FDA 21 CFR 175.300 - Total Extractives

RRRWEHE

Inspection & Testing Services

overleaf, available on request or accessible at htt

Client's instructions, if any. Th

appearance of this d

or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

3Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China 200233
hE - b - RCXE 889535  HB4: 200233 tHL (86-21) 61402594  fHL (86-21)61156899
I

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
:/Iwww.s s comleanerms and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and C for EI _g www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, Indemnlflcalion and jurisdicti ssues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reﬂects the Company'’s fmdmgs at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
C is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a

transaction from exercising all their nghls and obhgatlons under the tr This
except in full, without prior wrmen approvadl of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for

cannot be reproduced

gery or falsification of the content or
s may be pr ted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report re'er only to the sample(s) tested .
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443

tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

755

e sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No.: SHAHL23017604101_1 Date: Nov 29, 2023 Page 3 of 4
Test Method: With reference to US FDA 21 CFR 175.300.
Simulant used Test Condition Limit Unit(s) RL Al Comment
8% Ethanol 150°F, 2 hrs 0.5 mg/inch? 0.1 ND Pass
n-Heptane 100°F, 0.5 hr 0.5 mg/inch? 0.1 ND Pass
Distilled water 150°F, 2 hrs 0.5 mg/inch? 0.1 ND Pass

This report updates Extract volume, Depth.

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for Simple

Acceptance Rule (w=0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.

overleaf, available on request or accessible at htt

advised that information

transaction from exercising all their rights an:

be pr
results shown in this test report refer only (o the sample(s) tested .

or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

2.1, | 3"Building No.839 Yishan Road Xuhui Distrct Shanghai China 200233
hE - bl - HICKEILEB89S35# MR 200233
I

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
2/ IWWW.s s comleanerms and Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,

subject to Terms and C for EI _g m/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the IImIta(Ion of llablllty IndeThnlﬂéalion an ]urlsdlct on ssues defined therein. Any holder of this document is

he time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, If any. The Companys sole responsnblllg is to lts Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
This cannot be reproduced

except in full, wnmout prior wrmen approval ol the Company Any uneuthonzed alteration, for?ery or falsification of the content or
of this tis and ma d to the fullest extent

the law. Unless otherwise stated the

fHL (86-21)61156899

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us attelephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,

tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

tHL (86-21) 61402594 e sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report

Sample Photo:

No.: SHAHL23017604101_1 Date: Nov 29, 2023

Page 4 of 4

SHA23-0176041

Test Sample

SHA23-0176041-0001.C001

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only
*** End of Report ***

s com/en/Terms-and-Condltlo ns.aspx

or
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documen 7
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, Indemnlﬂcatlon and jul

9
Client's instructions, if any. The Com| rr y's sole responsibility is to its Cllent and
transaction from exercls!ng all their rights and obligations under the

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
at httj I/www.s nd, for electronic format documents

ny
advised that information contained hereon reﬂec!s the Company’s flndln s at lhe tlmteh Iof Its Intervenélon only and wlthln lheﬂ Ilmlls of
pa

es 1o a

not be
except in fullfvﬂthou( prior wrlllon approval of the Company. Any unauthorizod alteration, fo ery or falsifi catlon of the content or

RRENEHE of this is and may be p to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
Inspection & Testing Services =+ results shown in this test report refer onl¥ (o the sample(s) tested .

$ Attention: To check the authenticity o
_ or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

Co.L1d

testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,

3Building,No.889 Yishan Road Xuhui District Shanghai China 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
e sgs.china@sgs.com

HE - Eiff - HRICEKEILBEBBISISHE  HPL: 200233 tHL (86-21)61402504  fHL (86-21)61156899
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



		2023-11-29T00:56:23+0000
	CNE2
	SGS officially issued document




